

Installation/Instructions for Use

Safety Information Statement

This LED Motorcycle Light Bulb is designed for specific use on street motorcycles and other motor vehicles. Ensure compatibility with your motorcycle before installation., The product operates at 12V and must be connected to a compatible power source. Incorrect voltage can cause malfunction or damage., This LED light is not waterproof. Avoid exposure to water or moisture to prevent damage and ensure longevity., The light bulb does not include a battery and requires direct wiring to the motorcycle's electrical system., Do not attempt to modify or disassemble the bulb. Tampering can lead to electrical hazards or product failure., Ensure the motorcycle is turned off during installation to avoid electrical shock or short circuits., Regularly inspect the bulb and wiring for signs of wear or damage. Replace if any issues are detected to maintain safety., This product is not wireless and must be hardwired into the motorcycle's electrical system for proper operation.

Installation/Instructions for Use: (Refer to the installation wiring diagram)

1. Poor contact between lamp and lamp holder, please tighten and take a look
2. If the light is not on or there is one type of light that is not on, switch between the high and low light lines
3. AC powered vehicles cannot be used
4. If the light is dim, the voltage of the battery is less than 12V, so it will be dim

WARNING: To avoid danger of suffocation, keep this bag away from babies and children. Do not use this bag in cribs, beds, carriages, or playpens. This bag is not a toy.

Installations-/Benutzeranleitung

Sicherheitshinweise

Diese LED-Motorrad-Glühbirne ist speziell für den Einsatz auf Straßenmotorrädern und anderen Kraftfahrzeugen konzipiert. Bitte überprüfen Sie vor der Installation die Kompatibilität mit Ihrem Motorrad. Das Produkt arbeitet mit 12 V und muss an eine kompatible Stromquelle angeschlossen werden. Eine falsche Spannung kann zu Fehlfunktionen oder Schäden führen. Diese LED-Leuchte ist nicht wasserdicht. Um Schäden zu vermeiden und eine lange Lebensdauer zu gewährleisten, sollten Sie die Lampe vor Wasser und Feuchtigkeit schützen. Die Lampe enthält keine Batterie und muss direkt an das elektrische System des Motorrads angeschlossen werden. Versuchen Sie nicht, die Lampe zu modifizieren oder zu zerlegen. Eine solche Manipulation kann zu elektrischen Gefahren oder Produktmängeln führen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Motorrad während der Installation ausgeschaltet ist, um Stromschläge oder Kurzschlüsse zu vermeiden. Überprüfen Sie die Glühbirne und die Verkabelung regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Verschleiß oder Beschädigungen. Bei festgestellten Problemen ersetzen Sie sie, um die Sicherheit zu gewährleisten. Dieses Produkt ist nicht kabellos und muss für den ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb in das elektrische System des Motorrads eingebaut werden.

Installation/Anleitung zur Verwendung: (Siehe Installationsschaltplan)

1. Bei schlechtem Kontakt zwischen Lampe und Lampenfassung bitte festziehen und überprüfen.
2. Wenn die Lampe nicht leuchtet oder eine der Lichtarten nicht funktioniert, wechseln Sie zwischen der Hoch- und der Niedriglichtleitung.
3. Fahrzeuge mit Wechselstromversorgung können nicht verwendet werden.
4. Wenn die Lampe schwach leuchtet, liegt die Batteriespannung unter 12 V, daher ist die Helligkeit gering

ACHTUNG: Um die Gefahr einer Erstickung zu vermeiden, halten Sie diese Tasche von Babys und Kindern fern. Benutzen Sie diese Tasche nicht in Kinderbetten, Wagen oder Laufgittern.

Diese Tasche ist kein Spielzeug.

Asennus-/käyttöohjeet

Turvallisuustiedot

Tämä LED-moottoripyörän valolamppu on suunniteltu käytettäväksi erityisesti katu- ja muissa moottoriajoneuvoissa. Varmista yhteensopivuus moottoripyöräsi kanssa ennen asennusta. Tuote toimii 12 V jännitteellä ja se on kytkettävä yhteensopivaan virtalähteeseen. Väärä jännite voi aiheuttaa toimintahäiriöitä tai vaurioita. Tämä LED-valo ei ole vedenkestävä. Vältä altistamista vedelle tai kosteudelle vaurioiden ja pitkäikäisyyden varmistamiseksi. Lampussa ei ole paristoa, ja se vaatii suoran kytkennän moottoripyörän sähköjärjestelmään. Älä yritä muokata tai purkaa lamppua. Muutokset voivat aiheuttaa sähkövaaroja tai tuotteen vikaantumista. Varmista, että moottoripyörä on sammutettu asennuksen aikana sähköiskujen tai oikosulkujen välttämiseksi. Tarkista polttimo ja johdot säännöllisesti kulumisen tai vaurioiden varalta. Vaihda ne tarvittaessa turvallisuuden varmistamiseksi. Tämä tuote ei ole langaton, vaan se on kytkettävä moottoripyörän sähköjärjestelmään, jotta se toimii oikein.

Asennus-/käyttöohjeet: (Katso asennuskaavio)

1. Lampun ja lampunpidikkeen välinen kontakti on huono, kiristä ja tarkista.
2. Jos valo ei sytty tai yksi valotyypeistä ei sytty, vaihda korkean ja matalan valon välillä.
3. AC-virtalähteellä toimivia ajoneuvoja ei voi käyttää.
4. Jos valo on himmeä, akun jännite on alle 12 V, joten se on himmeä.

VAROITUS: Vältä tukehtumisvaaraa pitämällä tätä pussia poissa vauvojen ja lasten ulottuvilta. Älä käytä tätä pussia vaunuissa, sängyissä, lastenrattaissa tai leikkikaluaiteissa. Tämä pussi ei ole lelu.

Инструкция по установке/использованию

Информация о безопасности

Эта светодиодная лампочка для мотоцикла предназначена для использования на уличных мотоциклах и других транспортных средствах. Перед установкой убедитесь в совместимости с вашим мотоциклом. Продукт работает при напряжении 12 В и должен быть подключен к совместимому источнику питания. Неправильное напряжение может привести к неисправности или повреждению. Эта светодиодная лампа не является водонепроницаемой. Избегайте контакта с водой и влагой, чтобы предотвратить повреждения и обеспечить долгий срок службы. Лампочка не содержит батареи и требует подключения к электрической системе мотоцикла. Не пытайтесь модифицировать или разбирать лампочку. Это может привести к электрической опасности или выходу изделия из строя. Во время установки убедитесь, что мотоцикл выключен, чтобы избежать удара током или короткого замыкания. Регулярно проверяйте лампочку и проводку на наличие признаков износа или повреждений. При обнаружении каких-либо проблем замените их, чтобы обеспечить безопасность. Этот продукт не является беспроводным и должен быть подключен к электрической системе мотоцикла для правильной работы.

Инструкции по установке/использованию: (смотрите схему подключения)

1. Плохой контакт между лампой и патроном, пожалуйста, затяните и проверьте.
2. Если свет не горит или не горит один из режимов освещения, переключитесь между линиями питания для яркого и слабого света.
3. Не использовать в автомобилях с питанием от сети переменного тока.
4. Если свет тусклый, это может быть связано с тем, что напряжение аккумулятора ниже 12 В, поэтому он будет тусклым

ВНИМАНИЕ: Чтобы избежать опасности удушья, держите этот мешок подальше от младенцев и детей. Не используйте его в детских кроватках, на кроватях для взрослых, в колясках или в детских манежах. Этот мешок не является игрушкой.

Instruções de instalação/utilização

Informações de segurança

Esta lâmpada LED para Motocicleta foi concebida para uso específico em motociclos de rua e outros veículos motorizados. Garanta a compatibilidade com a sua moto antes da instalação.,

O produto opera a 12V e deve ser ligado a uma fonte de alimentação compatível. Uma voltagem incorreta pode causar mau funcionamento ou danos., Esta luz LED não é à prova de água. Evite a exposição à água ou humidade para evitar danos e garantir a longevidade., A lâmpada não inclui uma bateria e requer ligação direta ao sistema elétrico da moto., Não tente modificar ou desmontar a lâmpada. A adulteração pode levar a riscos elétricos ou falha do produto., Certifique-se de que a moto está desligada durante a instalação para evitar choques elétricos ou curto-circuitos., Inspeccione regularmente a lâmpada e a cablagem para detetar sinais de desgaste ou danos. Substitua se forem detetados quaisquer problemas para manter a segurança., Este produto não é sem fios e deve ser ligado fisicamente ao sistema elétrico da moto para funcionar corretamente.

Instalação/Instruções de Utilização: (Consultar o diagrama de cablagem da instalação)

1. Mau contacto entre a lâmpada e o casquilho, aperte e verifique.
2. Se a luz não acender ou se houver um tipo de luz que não acende, alterne entre as linhas de luz alta e baixa.
3. Veículos alimentados por corrente alternada não podem ser utilizados.
4. Se a luz estiver fraca, a voltagem da bateria é inferior a 12V, por isso estará fraca.

AVISO: Para evitar o perigo de asfixia, mantenha este saco longe de bebés e crianças. Não utilize este saco em berços, camas, carrinhos ou parques infantis. Este saco não é um brinquedo.

Инсталация/Инструкции за употреба

Инструкции за информация за безопасност

Тази LED крушка за мотоциклет е проектирана за специфична употреба на улични мотоциклети и други моторни превозни средства. Уверете се в съвместимостта с вашия мотоциклет преди инсталацията., Продуктът работи на 12V и трябва да бъде свързан към съвместим източник на захранване. Неправилното напрежение може да причини неизправност или повреда., Тази LED светлина не е водоустойчива. Избягвайте излагането на вода или влага, за да предотвратите повреда и да осигурите дълготрайност., Крушката не включва батерия и изисква директно окабеляване към електрическата система на мотоциклета., Не се опитвайте да модифицирате или разглобявате крушката. Намесата може да доведе до електрически опасности или повреда на продукта., Уверете се, че мотоциклетът е изключен по време на инсталацията, за да избегнете токов удар или късо съединение., Редовно проверявайте крушката и окабеляването за признаци на износване или повреда. Заменете, ако бъдат открити някакви проблеми, за да поддържате безопасността., Този продукт не е безжичен и трябва да бъде свързан към електрическата система на мотоциклета за правилна работа.

Инсталиране/Инструкции за употреба: (Вижте схемата на свързване за инсталиране)

1. Лош контакт между лампата и фасунгата, моля затегнете и проверете
2. Ако светлината не свети или има един вид светлина, която не свети, превключете между линиите за висока и ниска светлина
3. Превозни средства с променлив ток не могат да се използват
4. Ако светлината е слаба, напрежението на батерията е по-малко от 12V, така че ще бъде слаба

ВНИМАНИЕ: За да избегнете опасност от задушаване, дръжте тази торба далеч от бебета и деца. Не използвайте тази торба в кошари, легла, колички или кошари за игра. Тази торба не е играчка.

Montavimas / naudojimo instrukcijos

Saugos informacijos pareiškimas

SMLED motociklo lempučių yra skirta specialiai naudoti gatvės motocikluose ir kitose motorinėse transporto priemonėse. Prieš montuodami įsitikinkite, kad ji suderinama su jūsų motociklu. Produktas veikia esant 12V įtampai ir turi būti prijungtas prie suderinamo maitinimo šaltinio. Netinkama įtampa gali sukelti gedimą arba sugadinimą. SMLED lempučių nėra atspari vandeniui. Saugokite nuo vandens ar drėgmės, kad išvengtumėte žalos ir užtikrintumėte ilgaamžiškumą. Lempučių neturi akumuliatoriaus ir ją reikia tiesiogiai prijungti prie motociklo elektros sistemos. Nebandykite modifikuoti ar išardyti lempučių. Manipuliavimas gali sukelti elektros pavojų arba produkto gedimą. Montuodami įsitikinkite, kad motociklas yra išjungtas, kad išvengtumėte elektros smūgio ar trumpojo jungimo. Reguliariai tikrinkite lempučių ir laidus, ar nėra susidevėjimo ar pazėidimo požymių. Pakeiskite, jei aptinkama kokių nors problemų, kad išlaikytumėte saugumą. Šis produktas nėra belaidis ir turi būti laidiniu būdu prijungtas prie motociklo elektros sistemos, kad tinkamai veiktų.

Montavimas / naudojimo instrukcijos: (Žr. montavimo schemą)

1. Prastas kontaktas tarp lempos ir lempos lizdo, priveržkite ir patikrinkite
2. Jei lempučių nedega arba dega tik vienos rūšies šviesa, perjunkite aukštą ir žemą šviesos linijas
3. Transporto priemonės su kintamosios srovės maitinimu negali būti naudojamos
4. Jei šviesa blanki, akumuliatoriaus įtampa yra mažesnė nei 12V, todėl ji bus blanki

ĮSPĖJIMAS: Kad išvengtumėte pavojaus uždusti, laikykite sėjimą atokiau nuo kūdikių ir vaikų. Nenaudokite šio maišelio lovele, lovoje, vežimeliuose ar maniežuose. Šis maišelis nėra žaislas.

Upute za instalaciju/upotrebu

Sigurnosne informacije

Ova LED žarulja za motocikle namijenjena je za upotrebu na cestovnim motociklima i drugim motornim vozilima. Prije ugradnje provjerite kompatibilnost s vašim motociklom. Proizvod radi na 12V i mora biti spojen na kompatibilan izvor napajanja. Nepravilan napon može uzrokovati kvar ili oštećenje. Ova LED svjetiljka nije vodootporna. Izbjegavajte izlaganje vodi ili vlaznosti kako biste spriječili oštećenja i osigurali dugotrajnost. Žarulja ne sadrži bateriju i zahtijeva izravno povezivanje s električnim sustavom motocikla. Nemojte pokušavati mijenjati ili rastavljati žarulju. Takvo postupanje može dovesti do električnih opasnosti ili kvara proizvoda. Tijekom ugradnje motocikl mora biti isključen kako biste izbjegli električni udar ili kratki spoj. Redovito provjeravajte žarulju i kablove na znakove oštećenja ili trosjenja. Ako se uočilo bilo kakvi problemi, zamijenite ih kako biste osigurali sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije bezlični i mora biti spojen na električni sustav motocikla kako bi ispravno funkcionirao.

Upute za instalaciju/koristenje: (pogledajte shemu instalacije i ožičenja)

1. Los kontakt između svjetiljke i držača svjetiljke, molimo zategnite i provjerite.
2. Ako svjetlo ne radi ili ako jedna vrsta svjetla ne radi, prebacite se između visokog i niskog nivoa svjetla.
3. Ne smije se koristiti u vozilima s napajanjem iz mreže (AC).
4. Ako je svjetlo slabo, napon baterije je manji od 12V, pa će biti slabo.

UPOZORENJE: Kako biste izbjegli opasnost od gušenja, držite ovu vrećicu podalje od beba i djece. Ne koristite ovu vrećicu u krevetićima, krevetima, kolijevkama ili dječjim ogradenim prostorima za igru. Ova vrećica nije igracka.

Montāžas/lietošanas instrukcija

Drošības informācijas paskaidrojums

SMLED motocikla spuldze ir paredzēta lietošanai uz ielas motocikliem un citiem motorvehikliem. Pirms uzstādīšanas pārlicinieties, ka tā ir saderīga ar jūsu motociklu. Produkts darbojas pie 12V un ir jāpievieno saderīgam barošanas avotam. Nepareizs spriegums var izraisīt darbības traucējumus vai bojājumus. SMLED gaisma nav ugunsizturīga. Lai izvairītos no bojājumiem un nodrošinātu ilgstošu darbību, izvairieties no saskares ar ūdeni vai mitrumu.

Spuldzei nav iebūvētas baterijas, un tai ir nepieciešams tiesš pieslēgums motocikla elektriskajai sistēmai. Nemēģiniet spuldzi pārveidot vai izjaukt, jo tas var izraisīt elektriskus riskus vai produkta bojājumus. Uzstādīšanas laikā pārlicinieties, ka motocikls ir izslēgts, lai izvairītos no elektriskās strāvas trieciena vai īssavienojuma. Regulāri pārbaudiet spuldzi un vadu savienojumus, vai nav nolietojuma vai bojājumu pazīmju. Ja tiek konstatētas problēmas, nomainiet tos, lai nodrošinātu drošību. Šis produkts nav bezvadu un tam ir jābūt pieslēgtam motocikla elektriskajai sistēmai, lai tas darbotos pareizi.

Uzstādīšana/lietošanas instrukcijas: (skatīt uzstādīšanas elektroinstalācijas shēmu)

1. Ja lampas un lampas turētāja savienojums ir slikts, lūdzu, pievelciet to un pārbaudiet.
2. Ja gaisma nedeg vai nedeg tikai viena gaismas kategorija, pārslēdzieties starp augstās un zemās gaismas režīmiem.
3. Nav paredzēts lietošanai transportlīdzekļos ar maiņstrāvas barošanu.
4. Ja gaisma ir vāja, akumulatora spriegums ir mazāks par 12 V, tāpēc gaisma būs vāja

BRĪDINĀJUMS: Lai izvairītos no aizrīšanās riskiem, turiet šo maisiņu prom no zīdaiņiem un bērniem. Neizmantojiet šo maisiņu bērnu gultiņās, gultās, ratiņos vai rotaļu būdās. Šis maisiņš nav rotaļlieta.

Instructions d'installation et d'utilisation

Informations sur la sécurité

Cette ampoule LED pour moto est conçue pour une utilisation spécifique sur les motos de rue et autres véhicules motorisés. Assurez-vous de la compatibilité avec votre moto avant l'installation. Le produit fonctionne à 12V et doit être connecté à une source d'alimentation compatible. Une tension incorrecte peut provoquer un dysfonctionnement ou des dommages. Cette lumière LED n'est pas étanche. Évitez l'exposition à l'eau ou à l'humidité pour éviter les dommages et assurer la longévité. L'ampoule ne comprend pas de batterie et nécessite un câblage direct au système électrique de la moto. Ne tentez pas de modifier ou de démonter l'ampoule. La falsification peut entraîner des risques électriques ou une défaillance du produit. Assurez-vous que la moto est éteinte pendant l'installation pour éviter les chocs électriques ou les courts-circuits. Inspectez régulièrement l'ampoule et le câblage pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de dommage. Remplacez-les si des problèmes sont détectés pour maintenir la sécurité. Ce produit n'est pas sans fil et doit être câblé au système électrique de la moto pour un fonctionnement correct.

Installation/Instructions d'utilisation : (Se référer au schéma de câblage de l'installation)

1. Mauvais contact entre la lampe et le support de lampe, veuillez serrer et vérifier
2. Si la lumière ne s'allume pas ou s'il y a un type de lumière qui ne s'allume pas, commutez entre les lignes de feux de croisement et de route
3. Les véhicules alimentés en courant alternatif ne peuvent pas être utilisés
4. Si la lumière est faible, la tension de la batterie est inférieure à 12V, elle sera donc faible

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour éviter tout risque de suffocation, tenir ce sac hors de portée des bébés et des enfants. Ne pas utiliser ce sac dans les berceaux, lits, voitures d'enfant ou parcs pour enfants. Ce sac n'est pas un jouet.

Telepítés/Használati utasítás

Biztonsági tájékoztató nyilatkozat

Ez a LED motorkerékpár izzó kifejezetten utcai motorkerékpárokhoz és más gépjárművekhez lett tervezve. A telepítés előtt ellenőrizze a kompatibilitást a motorkerékpárjával. A termék 12V-on működik, és kompatibilis áramforráshoz kell csatlakoztatni. A helytelen feszültség meghibásodást vagy károsodást okozhat. Ez a LED lámpa nem vízálló. Kerülje a víznek vagy nedvességnek való kitettséget a károsodás elkerülése és a hosszú élettartam biztosítása érdekében. Az izzó nem tartalmaz akkumulátort, és közvetlen vezetékeztést igényel a motorkerékpár elektromos rendszeréhez. Ne kísérelje meg az izzó módosítását vagy szétszerelését. A manipuláció elektromos veszélyekhez vagy termékhibához vezethet. A telepítés során győződjön meg arról, hogy a motorkerékpár ki van kapcsolva, hogy elkerülje az áramütést vagy a rövidzárlatot. Rendszeresen ellenőrizze az izzót és a vezetékeket kopás vagy sérülés jelei szempontjából. Cserélje ki, ha bármilyen problémát észlel a biztonság megőrzése érdekében. Ez a termék nem vezeték nélküli, és a megfelelő működéshez a motorkerékpár elektromos rendszerébe kell bekötni.

Telepítés/Használati utasítás: (Lásd a szerelési rajzot)

1. Rossz érintkezés a lámpa és a lámpatartó között, kérjük, húzza meg és nézze meg
2. Ha a lámpa nem világít, vagy az egyik típusú lámpa nem világít, váltson a távolsági és a tompított fény között
3. AC tápellátású járművek nem használhatók
4. Ha a fény halvány, az akkumulátor feszültsége kevesebb, mint 12V, ezért halvány lesz

FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A fulladásveszély elkerülése érdekében tartsa ezt a zacskót csecsemőktől és gyermekektől távol. Ne használja ezt a zacskót kiságyakban, ágyakban, kocsikban vagy járókákban. Ez a zacskó nem játék.

Інструкція з монтажу/використання

Інформація про безпеку

Ця світлодіодна лампа для мотоциклів призначена для використання на вуличних мотоциклах та інших транспортних засобах. Перед встановленням переконайтеся, що вона сумісна з вашим мотоциклом. Пристрій працює від напруги 12 В і має бути підключений до сумісного джерела живлення. Неправильна напруга може призвести до несправності або пошкодження. Ця світлодіодна лампа не є водонепроникною. Уникайте контакту з водою або вологою, щоб запобігти пошкодженню та забезпечити довговічність. Лампочка не містить батареї та потребує підключення безпосередньо до електричної системи мотоцикла. Не намагайтеся модифікувати або розбирати лампочку. Будь-які зміни можуть призвести до електричної небезпеки або виходу продукту з ладу. Під час встановлення переконайтеся, що мотоцикл вимкнений, щоб уникнути ураження електричним струмом або короткого замикання. Регулярно перевіряйте лампочку та проводку на наявність ознак зносу або пошкоджень. Якщо виявлено будь-які проблеми, замініть їх, щоб забезпечити безпеку. Цей продукт не є бездротовим і потребує підключення до електричної системи мотоцикла для належної роботи.

Інструкції з встановлення/використання: (див. схему підключення)

1. Несправний контакт між лампою та патроном, будь ласка, затягніть кріплення та перевірте.
2. Якщо світло не запалюється або не працює один тип освітлення, перемкніть між лініями високого та низького рівня освітлення.
3. Не можна використовувати в автомобілях з живленням від мережі змінного струму.
4. Якщо світло тьмяне, це означає, що напруга акумулятора менша за 12 В, тому воно буде тьмяним

ПОВІДОМЛЕННЯ: Щоб уникнути небезпеки задухи, тримайте цю сумку подалі від немовлят і дітей. Не використовуйте цю сумку в дитячих ліжечках, на ліжках, у візках або в іграшкових манежах. Ця сумка не є іграшкою.

Instalácia/návod na použitie

Vyhlásenie o bezpečnostných informáciách

Táto LED žiarovka pre motocykle je navrhnutá pre špecifické použitie na cestných motocykloch a iných motorových vozidlách. Pred instaláciou sa uistite, že je kompatibilná s vaším motocyklom. Produkt pracuje pri 12V a musí byť pripojený ku kompatibilnému zdroju napájania. Nesprávne napätie môže spôsobiť poruchu alebo poškodenie. Toto LED svetlo nie je vodotesné. Zabráňte vystaveniu vode alebo vlhkosti, aby ste predišli poškodeniu a zabezpečili dlhú životnosť. Žiarovka neobsahuje batériu a vyžaduje priame zapojenie do elektrického systému motocykla. Nepokúšajte sa žiarovku upravovať alebo rozoberať. Manipulácia môže viesť k úrazu elektrickým prúdom alebo zlyhaniu produktu. Uistite sa, že je motocykel počas instalácie vypnutý, aby ste predišli úrazu elektrickým prúdom alebo skratu. Pravidelne kontrolujte žiarovku a kabeľ, či nevykazujú známky opotrebovania alebo poškodenia. V prípade zistenia akýchkoľvek problémov ich vymeňte, aby ste zachovali bezpečnosť. Tento produkt nie je bezdrôtový a musí byť pevne zapojený do elektrického systému motocykla pre správnu funkciu.

Instalácia/Návod na použitie: (Pozrite si schému zapojenia instalácie)

1. Zlý kontakt medzi žiarovkou a objímkou, dotiahnite a skontrolujte
2. Ak svetlo nesvieti alebo nesvieti jeden typ svetla, prepínajte medzi diaľkovými a stretávacími svetlami
3. Vozidlá napájané striedavým prúdom sa nesmú používať
4. Ak je svetlo slabé, napätie batérie je menšie ako 12V, takže bude slabé

UPOZORNENIE: Aby ste predišli nebezpečenstvu udusenía, uchovávajte toto vrečko mimo dosahu dojčiat a detí. Nepoužívajte toto vrečko v postieľkach, posteliach, kocárach alebo ohrádkach. Toto vrečko nie je hračka.

Navodila za namestitev/uporabo

Varnostne informacije

Ta LED žarnica za motorno kolo je zasnovana za specifično uporabo na cestnih motornih kolesih in drugih motornih vozilih. Pred namestitvijo preverite združljivost z vašim motornim kolesom. Izdelek deluje na 12V in mora biti priključen na združljiv vir napajanja. Nepravilna napetost lahko povzroči okvaro ali škodo. Ta LED luč ni vodoodporna. Izogibajte se izpostavljanju vodi ali vlagi, da preprečite škodo in zagotovite dolgo življenjsko dobo. Žarnica ne vključuje baterije in zahteva neposredno ozlitvenje v električni sistem motornega kolesa. Ne poskušajte spreminjati ali razstavljati žarnice. Spreminjanje lahko povzroči električne nevarnosti ali okvaro izdelka. Med namestitvijo se prepričajte, da je motorno kolo izklopljeno, da se izognete električnemu udaru ali kratkim stikom. Redno pregledujte žarnico in ozlitvenje glede znakov obrabe ali poškodb. Zamenjajte, če opazite kakršne koli težave, da ohranite varnost. Ta izdelek ni brezlitven in mora biti za pravilno delovanje trdno povezan v električni sistem motornega kolesa.

Navodila za namestitev/uporabo: (Glejte shemo ozlitvenja za namestitev)

1. Slab stik med žarnico in grlom, prosimo, privijte in preverite
2. Če lučka ne sveti ali ena vrsta luč ne sveti, preklopite med linijami za visoko in nizko svetlobo
3. Vozila na izmenični tok (AC) se ne smejo uporabljati
4. Če je lučka, je napetost akumulatorja manjša od 12V, zato bo lučka

OPOZORILO: Da bi se izognili nevarnosti zadusitve, hranite to vrečko stran od dojenčkov in otrok. Ne uporabljajte te vrečke v otroških posteljicah, posteljah, vozicah ali stajicah. Ta vrečka ni igrača.

Installations- och användningsanvisningar

Information om säkerhet

Denna LED-motorcykel-lampa är avsedd för specifik användning på gatmotorcyklar och andra motorfordon. Kontrollera kompatibiliteten med din motorcykel innan installation., Produkten fungerar vid 12V och måste kopplas till en kompatibel strömkälla. Felaktig spänning kan orsaka funktionsfel eller skada., Denna LED-lampa är inte vattentät. Undvik kontakt med vatten eller fukt för att förhindra skador och säkerställa lång livslängd., Glödlampan inkluderar inte ett batteri och kräver direkt koppling till motorcykelns elsystem., Försök inte att modifiera eller demontera lampan. Manipulation kan leda till elektriska faror eller produktfel., Se till att motorcykeln är avstängd under installationen för att undvika elektriska stötar eller kortslutningar., Inspektera regelbundet lampan och kablarna för tecken på slitage eller skada. Byt ut om några problem upptäcks för att upprätthålla säkerheten., Denna produkt är inte trådlös och måste hårdkopplas till motorcykelns elsystem för korrekt funktion.

Installationsanvisningar för användning: (Se installationskopplingsschemat) 1. Dålig kontakt mellan lampan och lampfästet, vänligen dra åt och kontrollera. 2. Om ljuset inte tänds eller om en typ av ljus inte tänds, växla mellan hög- och lågljuskablarna. 3. AC-drivna fordon kan inte användas. 4. Om ljuset är svagt, är batteriets spänning mindre än 12V, så det kommer att vara svagt.

WARNING: För att undvika kvävningsrisk, håll denna påse borta från spädbarn och barn. Använd inte denna påse i spjäsängar, sängar, barnvagnar eller lekhagar. Denna påse är inte en leksak.

설치/사용 지침

안전 정보 설명

이 LED 오토바이 전구는 스트리트 오토바이 및 기타 자동차에 특화된 제품입니다. 설치하기 전에 오토바이와의 호환성을 확인하시기 바랍니다. 본 제품은 12V에서 작동하며 호환되는 전원에 연결해야 합니다. 잘못된 전압은 오작동이나 손상을 초래할 수 있습니다. 이 LED 조명은 방수 기능이 없습니다. 손상 방지 및 수명 연장을 위해 물이나 습기에 노출되지 않도록 주의하시기 바랍니다. 이 전구에는 배터리가 포함되어 있지 않으며 오토바이의 전기 시스템에 직접 연결해야 합니다. 전구를 수정하거나 분해하지 마십시오. 조작을 하면 전기적 위험이 발생하거나 제품이 고장날 수 있습니다.

설치 시 오토바이의 전원을 꺼서 감전이나 단락을 방지하십시오. 전구와 배선을 정기적으로 점검하여 마모나 손상 여부를 확인하십시오. 문제가 발견되면 안전을 위해 교체하십시오. 이 제품은 무선 제품이 아니며, 제대로 작동하려면 오토바이의 전기 시스템에 유선으로 연결해야 합니다.

설치/사용 지침: (설치 배선도를 참조하세요)

1. 램프와 램프 거치대 사이의 접촉이 불량한 경우, 조여서 다시 확인하세요.
2. 조명이 켜지지 않거나 특정 조명이 켜지지 않는 경우, 고/저 조명 라인을 전환해 보세요.
3. AC 전원이 공급되는 차량에는 사용할 수 없습니다.
4. 조명이 어두운 경우, 배터리 전압이 12V 미만이기 때문입니다.

주의사항: 질식 위험을 피하기 위해 이 가방을 유아와 어린이로부터 멀리 보관하십시오. 이 가방을 요람, 침대, 유모차, 놀이방에서 사용하지 마십시오. 이 가방은 장난감이 아닙니다.

Εγκατάσταση/Οδηγιές χρήσης

Δήλωση πληροφωρών ασφαλείας

Αυτός ο λαμπτήρας LED μοτοσικλέας έχει σχεδιαστεί για συγκεκριμένη χρήση σε μοτοσικλές δρόμου και άλλα μηχανοκίνητα οχήματα. Βεβαιωθείτε για τη συμβατότητα με τη μοτοσικλέα σας πριν από την εγκατάσταση. Το προϊόν λειτουργεί στα 12V και πρέπει να συνδεθεί σε μια συμβατή πηγή τροφοδοσίας. Η λανθασμένη τάση μπορεί να προκαλέσει δυσλειτουργία ή ζημία. Αυτό το φως LED δεν είναι αδιαβροχο. Αποφύγετε την έκθεση σε νερό ή υγρασία για να αποφύγετε ζημιές και να εξασφαλίσετε μακροζωιά. Ο λαμπτήρας δεν περιλαμβάνει μπαταρία και απαιτεί άμεση καλωδίωση στο ηλεκτρικό σύστημα της μοτοσικλέας. Μην επιχειρήσετε να τροποποιήσετε ή να αποσυναρμολογήσετε τον λαμπτήρα. Η παραβίαση μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε ηλεκτρικούς κινδύνους ή άστοχία του προϊόντος. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η μοτοσικλέα είναι απενεργοποιημένη κατά την εγκατάσταση για να αποφύγετε ηλεκτροπληξία ή βραχυκυκλώματα. Ελέγχετε τακτικά τον λαμπτήρα και την καλωδίωση για σημάδια φθοράς ή ζημιάς. Αντικαταστήστε εάν εντοπιστούν προβλήματα για να διατηρήσετε την ασφαλεία. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν είναι ασύρματο και πρέπει να συνδεθεί ενσύρματα στο ηλεκτρικό σύστημα της μοτοσικλέας για σωστή λειτουργία.

Εγκατάσταση/Οδηγιές Χρήσης: (Ανατρέξτε στο διάγραμμα καλωδίωσης εγκατάστασης)

- 1.Κακή επαφή μεταξύ της λάμπας και της υποδοχής της λάμπας, σφίξτε και ελέγξτε
- 2.Εάν το φως δεν αναβεί ή υπάρχει ένας τύπος φωτός που δεν αναβεί, αλλάξτε μεταξύ των γραμμών υψηλού και χαμηλού φωτός
- 3.Τα οχήματα με τροφοδοσία AC δεν μπορούν να χρησιμοποιηθούν
- 4.Εάν το φως είναι αμυδρο, η τάση της μπαταρίας είναι μικρότερη από 12V, οπότε θα είναι αμυδρο

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο ασφυξίας, κρατήστε αυτή την τσάντα μακριά από μωρά και παιδιά. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτή την τσάντα σε κούνιες, κρεβάτια, καροτσάκια ή πάγκους. Αυτή η τσάντα δεν είναι παιχνίδι.

Uppsetningar-/notkunarleiðbeiningar

Öryggisupplýsingar

Þessi LED mótorhjólaljósapera er hönnuð fyrir sérstaka notkun á götuhjólum og öðrum vélknúnum ökutækjum. Gakktu úr skugga um samhæfni við mótorhjólid þitt fyrir uppsetningu., Varan starfar á 12V og verður að vera tengd við samhæfa aflgjafa. Röng spenna getur valdið bilun eða skemmdum., Þetta LED ljós er ekki vatnshelt. Forðastu útsetningu fyrir vatni eða raka til að koma í veg fyrir skemmdir og tryggja langlífi., Ljósaperan inniheldur ekki rafhlöðu og krefst beinnar raflögn við rafkerfi mótorhjólsins., Ekki reyna að breyta eða taka peruna í sundur. Inngrip getur leitt til rafmagnshættu eða bilunar á vöru., Gakktu úr skugga um að slökkt sé á mótorhjólinu við uppsetningu til að forðast raflost eða skammhlaup., Skoðaðu reglulega peruna og raflögnina með tilliti til merki um slit eða skemmdir. Skiptu um ef einhver vandamál greinast til að viðhalda öryggi., Þessi vara er ekki þráðlaus og verður að vera tengd beint við rafkerfi mótorhjólsins til að virka rétt.

Uppsetning/Notkunarleiðbeiningar:(Sjá uppsetningarteikningu)

VIÐVÖRUN: Til að forðast köfnunarhættu, geymið þennan poka fjarri ungbörnum og börnum. Notið ekki þennan poka í vöggur, rúm, vagna eða leikgrindur. Þessi poki er ekki leikfang.

Istruzioni di installazione/utilizzo

Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Questa lampadina LED per moto è progettata per l'uso specifico su motociclette da strada e altri veicoli a motore. Verificare la compatibilità con la propria moto prima dell'installazione. Il prodotto funziona a 12V e deve essere collegato a una fonte di alimentazione compatibile. Una tensione errata può causare malfunzionamenti o danni. Questa lampada LED non è impermeabile. Evitare l'esposizione all'acqua o all'umidità per prevenire danni e garantire una lunga durata. La lampadina non include una batteria e richiede un collegamento diretto all'impianto elettrico della moto. Non tentare di modificare o smontare la lampadina. Interventi non autorizzati possono causare rischi elettrici o guasti del prodotto. Assicurarsi che la moto sia spenta durante l'installazione per evitare scosse elettriche o cortocircuiti. , Ispezionare regolarmente la lampadina e il cablaggio per individuare eventuali segni di usura o danni. Sostituirle se si riscontrano problemi per garantire la sicurezza. Questo prodotto non è wireless e deve essere collegato al sistema elettrico della moto tramite un cavo per funzionare correttamente.

Installazione/istruzioni per l'uso: (fare riferimento allo schema di cablaggio di installazione)

1. Contatto insufficiente tra la lampada e il portalampada, si prega di stringere e controllare.
2. Se la luce non si accende o se una delle modalità di illuminazione non funziona, passare dalla modalità alta a quella bassa.
3. Non utilizzare su veicoli alimentati a corrente alternata (AC).
4. Se la luce è debole, la tensione della batteria è inferiore a 12V, quindi sarà debole.

ATTENZIONE: Per evitare il rischio di soffocamento, tenere questa borsa lontano da neonati e bambini. Non utilizzare questa borsa in lettini, culle, carrozzine o box. Questa borsa non è un giocattolo.

Instrucciones de instalación/uso

Información de seguridad

Esta bombilla LED para motocicletas está diseñada para su uso específico en motocicletas de calle y otros vehículos motorizados. Asegúrese de que sea compatible con su motocicleta antes de instalarla. El producto funciona a 12V y debe conectarse a una fuente de alimentación compatible. Un voltaje incorrecto puede causar un mal funcionamiento o daños.

Esta luz LED no es resistente al agua. Evite la exposición al agua o la humedad para evitar daños y asegurar una mayor durabilidad. La bombilla no incluye batería y requiere conexión directa al sistema eléctrico de la motocicleta. No intente modificar o desmontar la bombilla, ya que esto puede provocar peligros eléctricos o fallos en el producto. Asegúrese de que la motocicleta esté apagada durante la instalación para evitar descargas eléctricas o cortocircuitos. , Inspeccione regularmente la bombilla y el cableado en busca de signos de desgaste o daños. Reemplace el producto si detecta algún problema para garantizar la seguridad. Este producto no es inalámbrico y debe conectarse al sistema eléctrico de la motocicleta mediante un cable para funcionar correctamente.

Instalación/Instrucciones de uso: (Consulte el diagrama de conexión)

1. Si hay un mal contacto entre la lámpara y el portalámparas, apriete y revise.
2. Si la luz no se enciende o si una de las luces no funciona, cambie entre las líneas de luz alta y baja.
3. No se puede usar en vehículos alimentados por corriente alterna (AC).
4. Si la luz es tenue, es porque la tensión de la batería es inferior a 12V, por lo que la luz será tenue

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar el peligro de asfixia, mantenga esta bolsa fuera del alcance de bebés y niños. No utilice esta bolsa en cunas, camas, carritos o parques infantiles. Esta bolsa no es un juguete.

Paigaldamine/kasutusjuhised

Ohutusteabe avaldus

See LED mootorratta pirn on mõeldud kasutamiseks spetsiaalselt tänavamootorratastel ja muudel mootorsõidukitel. Enne paigaldamist veenduge ühilduvuses oma mootorrattaga.,

Toode töötab 12V pingel ja see tuleb ühendada ühilduva toiteallikaga. Vale pinge võib põhjustada talitlushäireid või kahjustusi., See LED valgusti ei ole veekindel. Vältige kokkupuudet vee või niiskusega, et vältida kahjustusi ja tagada pikaajalisus., Valgusti pirn ei sisalda akut ja vajab otsest ühendamist mootorratta elektrisüsteemiga., Ärge proovige pirni muuta ega lahti võtta. Volitusteta muutmine võib põhjustada elektrilöögi ohtu või toote rikke.,

Veenduge, et mootorratas on paigaldamise ajal välja lülitatud, et vältida elektrilööki või lühiseid., Kontrollige regulaarselt pirni ja juhtmeid kulumise või kahjustuste suhtes. Asendage, kui avastate probleeme, et säilitada ohutus., See toode ei ole juhtmevaba ja nõuetekohaseks tööks peab see olema ühendatud mootorratta elektrisüsteemiga.

Paigaldus-/kasutusjuhend: (vt paigaldusskeemi)

1. Lamp ja lambipesa ei puutu hästi kokku, palun pingutage ja kontrollige
2. Kui tuli ei põle või üks tule tüüp ei põle, vahetage kõrge ja madala tule juhtmed
3. Vahelduvvoolutoitega sõidukeid ei saa kasutada
4. Kui tuli on tuhm, on aku pinge alla 12V, seega on see tuhm

HOIATUS. Lämpumisohu vältimiseks hoidke see kott imikutest ja lastest eemal. Ärge kasutage seda kotti hällides, voodites, kärudes ega mänguaedikutes. See kott ei ole mänguasi.

Pokyny k instalaci a používání

Informace o bezpečnosti

Tato LED žárovka pro motocykly je navržena pro specifické použití na silnicích motocyklech a jiných motorových vozidlech. Před instalací se ujistěte o kompatibilitě s vaším motocyklem.

Produkt pracuje při 12V a musí být připojen ke kompatibilnímu zdroji napájení. Nesprávné napětí může způsobit poruchu nebo poškození. Toto LED světlo není vodotěsné. Vyvarujte se vystavení vodě nebo vlhkosti, abyste předešli poškození a zajistili dlouhou životnost. Žárovka neobsahuje baterii a vyžaduje přímé zapojení do elektrického systému motocyklu.

Nepokoušejte se žárovku upravovat nebo rozebírat. Manipulace může vést k úrazu elektrickým proudem nebo selhání produktu. Ujistěte se, že je motocykl během instalace vypnutý, abyste předešli úrazu elektrickým proudem nebo zkratu. Pravidelně kontrolujte žárovku a kabeláž, zda nevykazují známky opotřebení nebo poškození. V případě zjištění jakýchkoli problémů je vyměňte, abyste zachovali bezpečnost. Tento produkt není bezdrátový a pro správnou funkci musí být pevně zapojen do elektrického systému motocyklu.

Instalace/Návod k použití: (Viz schéma zapojení instalace)

1. Správný kontakt mezi žárovkou a objímkou, utáhněte a zkontrolujte
2. Pokud světlo nesvítí nebo nesvítí jeden typ světla, přepínejte mezi linkami dálkových a potkávacích světel
3. Vozidla napájená střídavým proudem nelze použít
4. Pokud světlo svítí slabě, napětí baterie je menší než 12V, takže bude svítit slabě

VAROVÁNÍ: Abyste předešli nebezpečí údusení, uchovávejte tento sáček mimo dosah kojenců a dětí. Nepoužívejte tento sáček v postýlkách, postelích, kočárkách nebo ohrádkách. Tento sáček není hračka.

تعليمات التثبيت/الاستخدام

توضيح معلومات الأمان

للدراجات النارية هذا للاستخدام المحدد في الدراجات النارية في الشوارع والمركبات LED تم تصميم مصباح ويجب V الأخرى ذات المحركات. تأكد من التوافق مع دراجتك النارية قبل التثبيت،، يعمل المنتج بجهد 12 ليس LED توصيله بمصدر طاقة متوافق. يمكن أن يتسبب الجهد غير الصحيح في حدوث خلل أو تلف،، هذا ضوء مقاومًا للماء. تجنب التعرض للماء أو الرطوبة لمنع التلف وضمان طول العمر، لا يشتمل المصباح على بطارية ويتطلب توصيلًا مباشرًا بالنظام الكهربائي للدراجة النارية، لا تحاول تعديل المصباح أو تفكيكه. يمكن أن يؤدي العبث إلى مخاطر كهربائية أو فشل المنتج،، تأكد من إيقاف تشغيل الدراجة النارية أثناء التثبيت لتجنب الصدمات الكهربائية أو الدوائر القصيرة، افحص المصباح والأسلاك بانتظام بحثًا عن علامات التآكل أو التلف استبدل إذا تم اكتشاف أي مشاكل للحفاظ على السلامة، هذا المنتج ليس لاسلكيًا ويجب توصيله سلكيًا بالنظام الكهربائي للدراجة النارية للتشغيل السليم.

تعليمات التركيب/الاستخدام: (راجع مخطط توصيل التركيب)

1. ضعف الاتصال بين المصباح وقاعدة المصباح، يرجى إحكام الربط وإلقاء نظرة.
 2. إذا كان الضوء غير مضاء أو كان هناك نوع واحد من الضوء غير مضاء، فقم بالتبديل بين خطوط الإضاءة العالية والمنخفضة
 3. AC لا يمكن استخدام المركبات التي تعمل بالطاقة.
 4. لذلك سيكون خافتًا ،V إذا كان الضوء خافتًا، فإن جهد البطارية أقل من 12.
- تحذير: لتجنب خطر الاختناق، ابق هذه الحقبة بعيدًا عن الرضع والأطفال. لا تستخدم هذه الحقبة في أسرة الأطفال أو الأسرة أو العربات أو أقلام اللعب. هذه الحقبة ليست لعبة

Installasjon/bruksanvisning

Erklæring om sikkerhetsinformasjon

Denne LED motorsykkelpæren er designet for spesifikk bruk på gate motorsykler og andre motorvogner. Forsikre deg om kompatibilitet med motorsykkelen din før installasjon., Produktet opererer på 12V og må kobles til en kompatibel strømkilde. Feil spenning kan føre til funksjonsfeil eller skade., Dette LED-lyset er ikke vanntett. Unngå eksponering for vann eller fuktighet for å forhindre skade og sikre lang levetid., Lyspæren inkluderer ikke et batteri og krever direkte kabling til motorsykkelen elektriske system., Ikke forsøk å modifisere eller demontere pæren. Manipulering kan føre til elektriske farer eller produktsvikt., Forsikre deg om at motorsykkelen er slått av under installasjonen for å unngå elektrisk støt eller kortslutninger., Inspiser regelmessig pæren og ledningene for tegn på slitasje eller skade. Bytt ut hvis det oppdages problemer for å opprettholde sikkerheten., Dette produktet er ikke trådløst og må kobles direkte til motorsykkelen elektriske system for korrekt drift.

Installasjon/Bruksanvisning: (Se koblingsskjema for installasjon)

1. Dårlig kontakt mellom lampe og lampeholder, vennligst stram til og ta en titt
2. Hvis lyset ikke lyser eller det er en type lys som ikke lyser, bytt mellom høy- og lavlysledningene
3. AC-drevne kjøretøy kan ikke brukes
4. Hvis lyset er svakt, er spenningen på batteriet mindre enn 12V, så det vil være svakt

ADVARSEL: For å unngå fare for kvelning, hold denne posen unna babyer og barn. Ikke bruk denne posen i barnesenger, senger, vogner eller lekegrinder. Denne posen er ikke en leke.

取り付け/使用説明

安全情報の説明

このLEDバイク用電球は、ストリートバイクやその他の自動車での使用を想定して設計されています。取り付け前に、バイクとの互換性を確認してください。この製品は12Vで動作し、互換性のある電源に接続する必要があります。電圧が合わない、誤動作や損傷の原因となる可能性があります。このLEDライトは防水仕様ではありません。水や湿気にさらさないようにして、損傷を防ぎ、長持ちさせるようにしてください。このライトバルブにはバッテリーは含まれておらず、バイクの電気システムに直接配線する必要があります。ライトバルブを改造したり分解したりしないでください。改造すると、電氣的な危険や製品の故障につながる可能性があります。取り付け時はバイクの電源を切って、感電や短絡を防いでください。定期的に電球と配線に摩耗や損傷がないか確認してください。問題が見つかった場合は、安全を確保するために交換してください。この製品はワイヤレスではなく、正常に動作させるためにはバイクの電気システムに有線接続する必要があります。

取り付け/使用上の注意：(取り付け配線図を参照してください)

1. ランプとランプホルダーの接触が悪い場合があります。締め付けを確認してください。
2. ライトが点灯しない場合、または特定のライトが点灯しない場合は、ハイライトとローレベルライトの配線を切り替えてください。
3. AC電源の車両では使用できません。
4. ライトが暗い場合は、バッテリーの電圧が12V未満であるため、暗くなります。

警告：窒息の危険を避けるため、このバッグを赤ちゃんや子供から遠ざけてください。このバッグをベビーベッド、ベッド、ベビーカー、またはプレイペンで使用しないでください。このバッグはおもちゃではありません。

Instrukcja montażu/użytkowania

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Ta żarówka LED do motocykli jest przeznaczona do zastosowania w motocyklach ulicznych i innych pojazdach silnikowych. Przed instalacją należy upewnić się, że jest kompatybilna z Państwa motocyklem. Produkt działa pod napięciem 12 V i musi być podłączony do kompatybilnego źródła zasilania. Niewłaściwe napięcie może spowodować nieprawidłowe działanie lub uszkodzenie. Ta żarówka LED nie jest wodoodporna. Unikaj kontaktu z wodą lub wilgocią, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom i zapewnić długą żywotność. Żarówka nie zawiera baterii i wymaga bezpośredniego podłączenia do systemu elektrycznego motocykla. Nie próbuj modyfikować ani rozkładać żarówki na części. Zjawisko to może prowadzić do zagrożeń elektrycznych lub uszkodzenia produktu. Podczas instalacji upewnij się, że motocykl jest wyłączony, aby uniknąć porażenia prądem lub zwarcia elektrycznych. Regularnie sprawdzaj żarówkę i przewody pod kątem oznak zużycia lub uszkodzeń. W przypadku wykrycia jakichkolwiek problemów, wymień je, aby zapewnić bezpieczeństwo. Ten produkt nie jest bezprzewodowy i musi być podłączony do systemu elektrycznego motocykla, aby działał prawidłowo.

Instrukcja montażu/użytkowania: (Proszę zapoznać się ze schematem instalacji elektrycznej)

1. Jeśli lampa nie świeci prawidłowo lub nie świeci w ogóle, sprawdź dokręć połączenie z oprawą lampy.
2. Jeśli światło nie zapala się lub nie świeci w pełnej mocy, przełącz między trybem jasnym a słabym.
3. Nie można używać w pojazdach zasilanych prądem przemiennym.
4. Jeśli światło jest słabe, napięcie akumulatora jest niższe niż 12 V, dlatego świeci słabo

OSTRZEŻENIE: Aby uniknąć ryzyka zadławienia, trzymaj tę torbę z dala od niemowląt i dzieci.

Nie używaj tej torby w łóżeczkach, łóżkach, wózkach dziecięcych ani w ogrodzeniach do zabaw. Ta torba nie jest zabawką.

Installation/brugsanvisning

Erklæring om sikkerhedsoplysninger

Denne LED Motorcykel Lyspære er designet til specifik brug på gade motorcykler og andre motorkøretøjer. Sikre kompatibilitet med din motorcykel før installation., Produktet fungerer ved 12V og skal tilsluttes en kompatibel strømkilde. Forkert spænding kan forårsage funktionsfejl eller skade., Denne LED-lygte er ikke vandtæt. Undgå udsættelse for vand eller fugt for at forhindre skade og sikre lang levetid., Lygtepæren inkluderer ikke et batteri og kræver direkte ledningsføring til motorcyklens elektriske system., Forsøg ikke at modificere eller adskille pæren. Manipulation kan føre til elektriske farer eller produktfejl., Sørg for, at motorcyklen er slukket under installationen for at undgå elektrisk stød eller kortslutninger., Undersøg regelmæssigt pæren og ledningerne for tegn på slitage eller skade. Udskift, hvis der opdages problemer for at opretholde sikkerheden., Dette produkt er ikke trådløst og skal være fastkablet til motorcyklens elektriske system for korrekt drift.

Installations-/brugsanvisning: (Se installationsdiagrammet)

1. Dårlig kontakt mellem lampe og fatning, spænd venligst og tag et kig
2. Hvis lyset ikke tænder, eller der er en type lys, der ikke tænder, skal du skifte mellem høj- og lavlysledningerne
3. AC-drevne køretøjer kan ikke bruges
4. Hvis lyset er svagt, er batteriets spænding mindre end 12V, så vil det være svagt

ADVARSEL: For at undgå fare for kvælning skal denne pose holdes væk fra babyer og børn. Brug ikke denne pose i vugger, senge, barnevogne eller kravlegårde. Denne pose er ikke legetøj.

Instrucțiuni de instalare/utilizare

Informații de siguranță

Această lampă LED pentru motociclete este concepută pentru utilizare specifică pe motociclete de stradă și alte vehicule motorizate. Asigurați-vă că este compatibilă cu motocicleta dumneavoastră înainte de instalare. Produsul funcționează la 12V și trebuie conectat la o sursă de alimentare compatibilă. O tensiune incorectă poate provoca defectarea sau deteriorarea acestuia. Această lampă LED nu este impermeabilă. Evitați expunerea la apă sau umiditate pentru a preveni deteriorarea și a asigura durabilitatea. Becul nu include baterie și necesită conectare directă la sistemul electric al motocicletei. Nu încercați să modificați sau să dezamblați becul. Manipularea acestuia poate duce la pericole electrice sau defectarea produsului. Asigurați-vă că motocicleta este oprită în timpul instalării pentru a evita șocurile electrice sau scurtcircuitul. , Verificați periodic becul și cablajul pentru semne de uzură sau deteriorare. Înlocuiți-le dacă se detectează probleme pentru a menține siguranța., Acest produs nu este wireless și trebuie conectat la sistemul electric al motocicletei pentru a funcționa corect.

Instrucțiuni de instalare/Utilizare: (Consultați diagrama de cablare pentru instalare)

1. Contactul dintre lampă și suportul lămpii este slab, vă rugăm să strângeți și să verificați.
2. Dacă lumina nu se aprinde sau dacă un anumit tip de lumină nu funcționează, comutați între liniile de lumină puternică și slabă.
3. Nu se pot utiliza vehicule alimentate cu curent alternativ (AC).
4. Dacă lumina este slabă, tensiunea bateriei este mai mică de 12V, motiv pentru care lumina va fi slabă

ATENȚIE: Pentru a evita riscul de sufocare, păstrați acest sac departe de bebeluși și copii. Nu folosiți acest sac în cărucioare, paturi, leagăne sau închiși într-o cușcă de joacă. Acest sac nu este un jucărie.

הוראות התקנה/שימוש

הסבר על מידע בטיחותי

זו לאופנוע מיועדת לשימוש ספציפי באופנועי רחוב ובכלי רכב מנועיים אחרים. יש לוודא תאימות LED נורת ויש לחבר אותו למקור חשמל תואם V עם האופנוע שלכם לפני ההתקנה. המוצר פועל על מתח של 12 זו אינה עמידה במים. יש להימנע מחשיפה למים או LED מתח לא נכון עלול לגרום לתקלה או נזק. נורת לחות כדי למנוע נזק ולהבטיח אורך חיים ארוך. הנורה אינה כוללת סוללה ודורשת חיבור ישיר למערכת החשמל של האופנוע. אין לנסות לשנות או לפרק את הנורה. שינוי או פירוק עלולים לגרום לסכנות חשמליות או לתקלה במוצר. יש לוודא שהאופנוע כבוי במהלך ההתקנה כדי למנוע הלם חשמלי או קצר חשמלי. בדקו באופן קבוע את הנורה והחיווט לאיתור סימני שחיקה או נזק. במידה ומתגלה בעיה כלשהי יש להחליף אותם כדי לשמור על הבטיחות. מוצר זה אינו אלחוטי ויש לחבר אותו באופן קבוע למערכת החשמל של האופנוע כדי שיתפקד כראוי.

התקנה/הוראות שימוש: (יש לעיין בתרשים החיווט של ההתקנה)

1. מגע לקוי בין הנורה למחזיק הנורה, נא להדק ולבדוק.
2. אם האור לא דולק או שאחד מסוגי האור לא דולק, יש להחליף בין חוטי האור הגבוהים והנמוכים.
3. AC. לא ניתן להשתמש ברכבים המופעלים על ידי.
4. ולכן הוא יהיה חלש V אם האור חלש, מתח הסוללה נמוך מ-12.

אזהרה: כדי למנוע סכנת חנק, יש להרחיק את התיק הזה מתינוקות וילדים. אין להשתמש בתיק הזה בעריסות, במיטות, בעגלות או בגדרות משחק. תיק זה אינו צעצוע.

Installatie-/gebruikershandleiding

Veiligheidsinformatie uitleg

Deze LED-motorlamp is ontworpen voor specifiek gebruik op straatmotoren en andere motorvoertuigen. Zorg ervoor dat het compatibel is met uw motorfiets voordat u het installeert. Het product werkt op 12V en moet worden aangesloten op een geschikte stroombron. Onjuiste spanning kan leiden tot storingen of schade. Deze LED-lamp is niet waterdicht. Vermijd blootstelling aan water of vocht om schade te voorkomen en de levensduur te waarborgen. De lamp bevat geen batterij en moet direct worden aangesloten op het elektrische systeem van de motorfiets. Probeer de lamp niet te modificeren of uit elkaar te halen. Het knoeien kan leiden tot elektrische gevaren of productfalen. Zorg ervoor dat de motorfiets is uitgeschakeld tijdens de installatie om elektrische schokken of kortsluitingen te voorkomen. Controleer regelmatig de lamp en bedrading op tekenen van slijtage of schade. Vervang deze als er problemen worden vastgesteld om de veiligheid te waarborgen. Dit product is niet draadloos en moet hardwired worden aangesloten op het elektrische systeem van de motorfiets voor een goede werking.

Installatie/gebruikshandleiding: (Raadpleeg het installatiebedradingsschema) 1. Slechte contact tussen lamp en lampvoet, gelieve aan te draaien en te controleren. 2. Als het licht niet aan is of er is een type licht dat niet aan is, schakel dan tussen de hoge en lage lichtlijnen. 3. Voertuigen op wisselstroom kunnen niet worden gebruikt. 4. Als het licht zwak is, is de spanning van de batterij minder dan 12V, waardoor het zwak zal zijn.

WAARSCHUWING: Om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen, houd deze zak uit de buurt van baby's en kinderen. Gebruik deze zak niet in wiegen, bedden, kinderwagens of speelbedjes. Deze zak is geen speelgoed.

Kurulum/Kullanım Talimatları

Güvenlik Bilgisi Açıklaması

Bu LED Motosiklet Ampulü, özellikle cadde motosikletlerinde ve diğer motorlu taşıtlarda kullanılmak üzere tasarlanmıştır. Kurulumdan önce motosikletinizle uyumluluğundan emin olun. Ürün 12V'de çalışır ve uyumlu bir güç kaynağına bağlanmalıdır. Yanlış voltaj arızaya veya hasara neden olabilir. Bu LED lamba su geçirmez değildir. Hasarı önlemek ve uzun ömürlü olmasını sağlamak için suya veya neme maruz bırakmaktan kaçının. Ampul bir pil içermez ve motosikletin elektrik sistemine doğrudan kablo bağlantısı gerektirir. Ampulü değiştirmeye veya sökmeye çalışmayın. Kurcalama elektrik tehlikelerine veya ürün arızasına yol açabilir. Elektrik çarpmasını veya kısa devreleri önlemek için kurulum sırasında motosikletin kapalı olduğundan emin olun. Aşınma veya hasar belirtileri için ampulü ve kabloları düzenli olarak inceleyin. Güvenliği korumak için herhangi bir sorun tespit edilirse değiştirin. Bu ürün kablosuz değildir ve düzgün çalışması için motosikletin elektrik sistemine kablolu olarak bağlanmalıdır.

Kurulum/Kullanım Talimatları: (Kurulum bağlantı şemasına bakın)

- 1.Lamba ve lamba yuvası arasında zayıf temas varsa, lütfen sıkın ve kontrol edin
 - 2.Işık yanmıyorsa veya bir tür ışık yanmıyorsa, uzun ve kısa far hatları arasında geçiş yapın
 - 3.AC ile çalışan araçlar kullanılamaz
 - 4.Işık kısık yanıyorsa, akünün voltajı 12V'den düşüktür, bu yüzden kısık yanacaktır
- UYARI: Boğulma tehlikesinden kaçınmak için bu torbayı bebeklerden ve çocuklardan uzak tutun. Bu torbayı beşiklerde, yataklarda, bebek arabalarında veya oyun parklarında kullanmayın. Bu torba oyuncak değildir.